
2017 PROPERTY TAX RATES IN PARKER COUNTY 
This notice concerns 2017 property tax rates for Parker County.  It presents information 
about three tax rates.  Last year’s tax rate is the actual rate the taxing unit used to determine 
property taxes last year.  This year’s effective tax rate would impose the same taxes as last 
year if you compare properties taxes in both years.  This year’s rollback tax rate is the highest 
rate the taxing unit can set before taxpayers can start tax rollback procedures.  In each case, 
these rates are found by dividing the total amount of taxes by the tax base (the total value of  
taxable property) with adjustments as required by state law.  The rates are given per $100 of 
property value. 
                                                                                        General Fund              Special Road/ Bridge Fund 
Last year’s tax rate: 
Last year’s operating taxes                                                  $ 27,005,703                           $ 9,000,799 
    Last year’s debt taxes   7,165,755 0 
    Last year’s total taxes   $34,171,458           $9,000,799 
    Last year’s tax base    $10,576,596,314         $10,600,186,890 
    Last year’s total tax rate                                                  .3337798                                 .0848708 
This year’s effective tax rate: 
    Last years adjusted taxes 
    (after subtracting taxes on lost property)         $30,170,184                           $ 8,975,168 
 :  This year’s adjusted tax base 
    (after subtracting value of new property)    9,675,388,954          11,435,453,667 
=  This year’s effective tax rate for each fund .3118              .07848 
 
Total effective tax rate (Maximum rate unless unit publishes notices and holds hearings.)    .39028 
 
This year’s rollback tax rate:                      General Fund                   Road/Bridge Fund              
Last’s years adjusted operating taxes 
    (after subtracting taxes on lost property 
and adjusting for any transferred function, 
tax increment financing, state criminal  
justice mandate, and/or enhanced indigent 
health care expenditures)                                                  $ 31,774,274                           $ 8,975,168 
 : This year’s adjusted tax base                                          $9,675,388,954                    $11,435,453,667 
 = This year’s effective rate                                                    .3284                                       .0798719 
x 1.08 = this year’s maximum operating rate                     .35467                                    .07848 
 + This year’s debt rate                                                            .0928 0 
 = This year’s rollback rate for each fund                            .44747                                     .08475 
This year’s total rollback rate                                                                    .53222 
 
A county that collects the additional sales tax to reduce property taxes, including one   
that collects the tax for the first time this year, must insert the following lines: 
 - Sales tax adjustment rate                                                .07818                                              0                                         
 = Rollback tax rate                                                                                      .36929 
 
Statement of Increase/Decrease 
If Parker County Commissioners adopts a 2017 tax rate equal to the effective tax rate of 
$ .39028 per$100 of value, taxes would increase compared to 2016 taxes by $1,696,560. 
 
Schedule A – Unencumbered Fund Balances 
The following estimated balances will be left in the unit’s property tax accounts at the end of 
the fiscal year.  These balances are not encumbered by a corresponding debt obligation. 
                             Type of Property Tax Fund                                   Balance 
                             Maintenance & Operation                              $13,841,262 
                             Interest & Sinking                                              $ 260,962 
Schedule B- Current Year Debt Service 
The unit plans to pay the following amounts for long-term debts that are secured by property 
taxes. These amounts will be paid from property tax revenues (or additional sales tax revenues, 
if applicable). 
 
             Description of Debt                       Principal            Interest          Other               Total Payment 
Road Bonds series 2009                             1,465,000               90,300                                   1,555,300 
Road Bonds Series 2013                                340,000             661,388                             1,001,388 
GO Refunding Bonds Series 2014             1,080,000             249,634                                    1,329,634 
Tax Note Series  2015                                    440,000                51,611                                       491,611 
GO Refunding Bond Series 2015                 230,000                 38,456                                    268,456 
Refunding Bonds Series 2016                        65,000            2,233,213                                2,298,213 
Road Bonds Series 2017                                           0            2,472,396                                2,472,396 
Total required for 2015 debt service                                                                                     $9,416,998 
-Amount (if any) paid from funds listed in Schedule A                  0 
-  Amount (if any) paid from other resources                                            0 
-Excess collections last year                                                                          0 
=  Total to be paid from taxes in 2015                                                                                     9,416,998 
+  Amount added in anticipation that the unit will collect                      0 
only 100% of its taxes in 2015 
=  Total Debt Levy                                                                                                                       9,416,998 
Schedule C- Expected Revenue from Additional Sales Tax 
In calculating its effective and rollback tax rates, the unit estimated that it will receive $7,931,354 
in additional sales  and use tax revenues.  The county hasexcluded any amount that is or will be 
distributed for economic developmentgrants from this amount of expected sales tax revenue. 
 
This notice contains a summary ofactual effective and rollback tax calculations.  You can 
inspect a copy of the full calculation atthe Parker County Appraisal District, 1108 Santa FeDrive,  
Weatherford, Texas 76086. 
Name of person preparing this notice:  Larry Hammonds, Chief Appraiser 
Date:  July 25, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 


